PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Schmid	01/28/2010
Dariusz Krakowski	01/28/2010
Michael Markwart	01/28/2010
Joerg Baumann	01/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbus Operations GmbH
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12646224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513 241-2324

Email: Ihayes@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WUE-200A-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024004 FRAME: 0901 OF \$40.00 12646224

501105196

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024004 FRAME: 0902

Attorney Docket: WUE-200A-116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, each of the following inventors, Martin Schmid, Dariusz Krakowski, Michael Markwart, and Joerg Baumann, formally assigns to Airbus Operations GmbH¹, a German corporation having a place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany ("Airbus"), his entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements that are the subject of United States Patent Application No. 61/142,420, filed January 5, 2009 entitled, "Aircraft Air-Conditioning System With A Reduced Risk Of Icing" and German Application No. DE 10 2009 003 937.6, filed January 5, 2009 ("the German priority application"), to the extent such patent rights are not already owned by Airbus, by operation of law.

Each of the inventors also acknowledges that the German priority application was filed with his knowledge and consent, and by his legal representatives or assigns, so as to entitle this U.S. patent application to the benefit of the priority claim to the German priority application under 35 U.S.C. §119. This Assignment document applies to this U.S. application, and to any and all other U.S. continuing applications based thereon ("any related U.S. application").

To fully effectuate this Assignment, the inventors agree to cooperate with Airbus, as deemed reasonably necessary by Airbus, to assist in prosecuting this U.S. application or any related U.S. application. Furthermore, providing such assistance shall not entitle the inventors to extra compensation, other than compensation which the inventor may already be entitled to under applicable law other than U.S. law.

Inventor's Signature March Date 28/01/2010				
Full Name Martin Schmid				
Residence Hagenau 17, 22089 Hamburg, Germany				
Inventor's Signature Date Date Date Date				
Residence Im Obstgarten 31, 21614 Buxtehude, Germany				
Inventor's Signature Wichael Marky Date 28/01/2010				
Full Name Michael Markwart				
Residence Hartkirchener Chaussee 7a, 25469 Halstenbek, Germany				

¹ Airbus Operations GmbH was formerly known as Airbus Deutschland GmbH.

Attorney Docket: WUE-200A-116

Inventor's S	Signature 1. Bc-c	Date 28.01.10	
Full Name	Joerg Baumann		_
Residence	Goethestr. 37, 22767 Hamburg, German	ny	